IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG
FRIDAY 28 NOVEMBER 2014

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE

PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A39 2009/24075

1 2013/20192

2 2005/10346

3  2012/25509

4 2013/29520

5 2008/07350

6 2013/18014

7 2013/32860

8 2012/21018

NEDBANK LTD VS MOFOKENG SELINA

MUDYANO KAMUSASA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DUBE M E VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MABASA AARON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MLANGENI PRINCESS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BOTHA JOHANNES VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY

KHANYE PORTIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TEBOHO PHOFU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKOMO ZAKHELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2013/27150

2013/13307

2013/19586

2010/08945

2010/37239

2011/26939

2012/28094

2012/11469

2011/34582

2011/25418

2011/36857

NKOMO MOHANOE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TRIUMPH LUBISI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

DLAMINI NHLAHLA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

LOYISO KALA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SENGWAYO NELI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

MAKENDLANA ANGELINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

INMINS SA PTY LTD VS SPECT INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS OK

MPHELE JOHN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAFORA ELISA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BOJANG RAMPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LANGA SAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2013/36123

2013/19660

2011/04282

2012/30496

2013/10799

2013/37345

2012/32753

2013/26501

2013/21080

2013/26229

2013/27083

OSMA GAGELA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MSIZA NAOMI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOHANLA HIRA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

THEKISO EMMANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MUNTUABU KALONJI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIBUSISO SILILO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SICWEBU KING VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

VUSSI MKHONZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DLAMINI SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATSHISO MIRRIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TSHABALALA THABO VS MINISTER OF POLICE

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

2011/16452

2013/19430

2013/06735

2013/26741

2008/07349

2013/39527

2013/02574

2007/28371

2012/44063

2012/11573

2013/34851

SITHOLE ROSE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

VICTORIA MACHABE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

XOLILE VAN WYK VS PRASA

BIRGITTE ALVES VS PEDRO ALVES

VAN DEN HEEVER RYNO VS MINISTER OF SAFETY
AND SECURITY

GUMEDE LINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

RIBSON TWALA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MICHAEL BRAY VS GRAND AVIATION

SELWIN RAMSAY VS MINISTER OF POLICE

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

CINTHIA MOTSAMAI VS EMFULENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY OK

MARTHA NHLABATHI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK



42

43

44

45

2010/21378

2013/07665

2005/1068

2012/25436

MOLOME ISRAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

ELLEN MOLEFE VS BUTHA PAUL MOLEFE
NO CERRTIFICATE OF READINESS

ELSIG ELECTRICAL ENIGINEERING VS STOCKS BUILDING
GAUTENG
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

KHANYE PATIENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



MATTERS STRUCK OFF/ REMOVED - PRE TRIAL CONFERECNCE

2013/18475

2013/13308

2011/32758

2011/39035

2013/13306

2013/05167

2013/17211

2013/22899

2013/31296

2013/28302

2013/33857

2013/13611

ANTHONY SAMANTHA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

LEBURU PATRICK VS MINISTER OF POLICE

GOVENDER PEARLIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOSENOGI PENELOPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAMABOLO JOHN VS MINISTER OF POLICE

RAMATSEMELE SEFITI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ZONKE NDLANGAMANDLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SJR SECURITY CC VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG

SHAI QUEEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIBAYA JABULANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

KHIBA DINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SANLIC INTERNATIONAL PTY VS JOCKS HARDWARE



MATTER’S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/26708

2012/45282

2013/01979

2012/33629

2013/11716

2013/26741

2013/26456

2013/17117

2012/8694

2010/47115

2012/11327

2012/44352

2012/7226

FRANK PAUL VANDENBERG VS BASF POLURETHANES SOUTH

AFRICA

SEBOTJE MERYMEIL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBUNGELA VUSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

STANDRD BANK SA VS JAVEED ADAM

SIBONGILE KHUMALO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BRIDGETTE ALVES VS PEDRO ALVES

MALOKO CATHERINE VS MALOKA JEBUS

MABENGE DANNE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LAM MAN VS LAM TAM

MAHANGE LLOYD VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY

JABULANI MBATHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SONOPO TIKOANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MARIA REIS VS MANUEL REIS



MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL BY NOTICE

2010/31397

203/30319

2011/42720

2013/24300

2013/17042

2011/37123

2009/23668

2012/38428

2012/2881

2013/40012

GOVENDER PEARLIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TENDO PRODUCTS VS COX STANLEY

KGAKGAMATSO MACHAIPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOSHODI EMILY VS MEC OF HEALTH FOR GAUTENG PROVINCIAL
GOVERNMENT

KAMAL BHIMMA VS MUZ| KUNENE

BROOKE CUSHNY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOKGOSI SARAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SAKMAN PRIMELAR VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT

MATHEWS PORTIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

GREEN CHANEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2010/014297 DE BEER HENDRIK VS DE BEER STEYN

2010/27981

JACOB SELLO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



