IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG FRIDAY 28 NOVEMBER 2014

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A39	2009/24075	NEDBANK LTD VS MOFOKENG SELINA	
1	2013/20192	MUDYANO KAMUSASA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2005/10346	DUBE M E VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2012/25509	MABASA AARON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
4	2013/29520	MLANGENI PRINCESS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
5	2008/07350	BOTHA JOHANNES VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
6	2013/18014	KHANYE PORTIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
7	2013/32860	TEBOHO PHOFU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2012/21018	NKOMO ZAKHELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

9	2013/27150	NKOMO MOHANOE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
10	2013/13307	TRIUMPH LUBISI VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
11	2013/19586	DLAMINI NHLAHLA VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
12	2010/08945	LOYISO KALA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2010/37239	SENGWAYO NELI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
14	2011/26939	MAKENDLANA ANGELINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2012/28094	INMINS SA PTY LTD VS SPECT INDUSTRIAL PRODUC	TS OK
16	2012/11469	MPHELE JOHN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2011/34582	MAFORA ELISA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2011/25418	BOJANG RAMPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2011/36857	LANGA SAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК

20	2013/36123	OSMA GAGELA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
21	2013/19660	MSIZA NAOMI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2011/04282	MOHANLA HIRA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
23	2012/30496	THEKISO EMMANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
24	2013/10799	MUNTUABU KALONJI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2013/37345	SIBUSISO SILILO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
26	2012/32753	SICWEBU KING VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
27	2013/26501	VUSSI MKHONZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2013/21080	DLAMINI SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
29	2013/26229	MATSHISO MIRRIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
30	2013/27083	TSHABALALA THABO VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK

31	2011/16452	SITHOLE ROSE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
32	2013/19430	VICTORIA MACHABE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
33	2013/06735	XOLILE VAN WYK VS PRASA	ОК
34	2013/26741	BIRGITTE ALVES VS PEDRO ALVES	ОК
35	2008/07349	VAN DEN HEEVER RYNO VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
36	2013/39527	GUMEDE LINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
37	2013/02574	RIBSON TWALA VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
38	2007/28371	MICHAEL BRAY VS GRAND AVIATION	OK
39	2012/44063	SELWIN RAMSAY VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
40	2012/11573	CINTHIA MOTSAMAI VS EMFULENI LOCAL MUNICIPA	LITY OK
41	2013/34851	MARTHA NHLABATHI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

42	2010/21378	MOLOME ISRAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
43	2013/07665	ELLEN MOLEFE VS BUTHA PAUL MOLEFE NO CERRTIFICATE OF READINESS
44	2005/1068	ELSIG ELECTRICAL ENIGINEERING VS STOCKS BUILDING GAUTENG NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
45	2012/25436	KHANYE PATIENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MATTERS STRUCK OFF/ REMOVED - PRE TRIAL CONFERECNCE

2013/18475	ANTHONY SAMANTHA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/13308	LEBURU PATRICK VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2011/32758	GOVENDER PEARLIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/39035	MOSENOGI PENELOPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/13306	MAMABOLO JOHN VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/05167	RAMATSEMELE SEFITI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/17211	ZONKE NDLANGAMANDLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/22899	SJR SECURITY CC VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG
2013/31296	SHAI QUEEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/28302	SIBAYA JABULANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/33857	KHIBA DINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/13611	SANLIC INTERNATIONAL PTY VS JOCKS HARDWARE

MATTER'S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/26708	FRANK PAUL VANDENBERG VS BASF POLURETHANES SOUTH AFRICA
2012/45282	SEBOTJE MERYMEIL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/01979	MBUNGELA VUSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/33629	STANDRD BANK SA VS JAVEED ADAM
2013/11716	SIBONGILE KHUMALO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/26741	BRIDGETTE ALVES VS PEDRO ALVES
2013/26456	MALOKO CATHERINE VS MALOKA JEBUS
2013/17117	MABENGE DANNE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/8694	LAM MAN VS LAM TAM
2010/47115	MAHANGE LLOYD VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
2012/11327	JABULANI MBATHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/44352	SONOPO TIKOANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/7226	MARIA REIS VS MANUEL REIS

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL BY NOTICE

2010/31397	GOVENDER PEARLIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
203/30319	TENDO PRODUCTS VS COX STANLEY
2011/42720	KGAKGAMATSO MACHAIPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/24300	MOSHODI EMILY VS MEC OF HEALTH FOR GAUTENG PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
2013/17042	KAMAL BHIMMA VS MUZI KUNENE
2011/37123	BROOKE CUSHNY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2009/23668	MOKGOSI SARAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/38428	SAKMAN PRIMELAR VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT
2012/2881	MATHEWS PORTIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/40012	GREEN CHANEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/014297	DE BEER HENDRIK VS DE BEER STEYN
2010/27981	JACOB SELLO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND